SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATRLRES
 This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
CONFIGRLRATIONS ＆ DIMENSIONS（unit in mm）
Type A B C D E G H I
HPC4018TF 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8 max. 1.2 ref. 1.6 ref. - - -

Frequency
(Hz)
SRF
(MHz) typ.
DCR
(Ω)
±20%
I sat (A)
typ.
I sat (A)
max.
I rms (A)
typ.
I rms (A)
max.
HNR4018BM-1R0M 1.0 ±20% 1V100K 160 0.027 4.00 3.60 3.70 3.60
HNR4018BM-1R5M 1.5 ±20% 1V100K 110 0.032 3.30 3.00 3.30 3.00
HNR4018BM-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 1V100K 70 0.042 3.00 2.70 2.90 2.70
HNR4018BM-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 1V100K 60 0.055 2.30 2.20 2.30 2.20
HNR4018BM-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 1V100K 50 0.070 2.00 1.90 2.00 1.90
HNR4018BM-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 1V100K 40 0.098 1.70 1.60 1.70 1.60
HNR4018BM-100M 10 ±20% 1V100K 35 0.150 1.50 1.40 1.50 1.40
HNR4018BM-150M 15 ±20% 1V100K 25 0.190 1.10 1.00 1.10 1.00
HNR4018BM-220M 22 ±20% 1V100K 20 0.290 0.90 0.80 0.90 0.80
HNR4018BM-330M 33 ±20% 1V100K 12 0.405 0.75 0.70 0.75 0.70
HNR4018BM-470M 47 ±20% 1V100K 10 0.550 0.60 0.55 0.60 0.55
HNR4018BM-680M 68 ±20% 1V100K 10 0.890 0.55 0.50 0.55 0.50
HNR4018BM-101M 100 ±20% 1V100K 8 1.380 0.45 0.40 0.45 0.40
HNR4018BM-151M 150 ±20% 1V100K 5 1.970 0.35 0.30 0.35 0.30
HNR4018BM-221M 220 ±20% 1V100K 5 3.000 0.30 0.25 0.30 0.25
Note:
Isat：Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-30%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
Irms：Based on temperature rise （△T：40℃ typ.）
SA-SP-001